
 FQ15093/GG Rehabilitation of Red Line Metro Rail System from Friendship Heights Crossover to Grosvenor-Strathmore Station

LIST OF PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE AND SITE VISIT ATTENDEES

Attended Pre-

Proposal 

Meeting on 

5/04/15

Attended Site Visit 

05/04/15

Attended Site Visit 

05/05/15 Company Name Name Position Company Address Telephone email

yes AQUAS Inc Ramses Miranda Technical Consultant Engineer 787-310-5151 ramses@aquasinc.com

yes yes AQUAS Inc Rafael D. Quintana Regional VP

4833 Rugby Ave. Suite 500, 

Bethesda MD 20814

786-218-5452

rquintana@aquasinc.com; 

rafael.quintana@aquasinc.com

yes AVA Electrical Co. Timothy D. Barr 202-722-1900 timbarr@avaservices.com

Yes

B360

Peter Karenge Managing director

1404 north capital street, nw, 

suite 4. washington dc. 20002-

3342/ 2025880560 petern@b360inc.com

yes Bogan Services Jasmine Siemon principal jsiemon@boganservices.com

yes yes yes Brown’s Communications Inc.
Robert Lyseight

Project Manager

10955 Golden West Drive, Hunt 

Valley, MD, 21031 410-832-1889       rlyseight@brownscomm.com

Brown’s Communications Inc. Marcus Blumenfeld                        

10955 Golden West Drive, Hunt 

Valley, MD, 21031 410-832-1889     mblumenfeld@brownscomm.com

Yes yes C3M Power Systems 
Howie Menard  Chief Estimator

7500 Old Georgetown Rd, 

Bethesda MD, 20814 703-272-8464

howie.menard@c3mpowersystem

s.com

yes yes yes C3M Power Systems 
Chuck Hinton Vice President

7500 Old Georgetown Rd, 

Bethesda MD, 20814 703-675-6314

chuck.hinton@c3mpowersystems

.com

yes yes Clark Civil LLC William Barkley Construction Executive

7500 Old Georgetown Rd l 

Bethesda, MD l 20814 301-272-8100

william.barkley@clarkconstruction

.com; 

william.barkley@clarkfoundationsl

lc.com

yes yes yes CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC Brian Ahern Vice President

7500 Old Georgetown Rd l 

Bethesda, MD l 20814 301.272.6703 

brian.ahern@clarkconstruction.co

m

yes yes yes CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC Joe Abidin Sr. Vice President

7500 Old Georgetown Rd l 

Bethesda, MD l 20814 301-272-6989 joe.abidin@clarkconstruction.com

yes yes yes CLARK CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC Todd Mcquinn Project Executive

7500 Old Georgetown Rd l 

Bethesda, MD l 20814 301-272-8344

todd.mcquinn@clarkconstruction.

com

yes yes Corman Michael Trapani

12001 Guilford Road, Annapolis 

Junction, MD 20701 410-365-5250

mtrapani@cormanconstruction.co

m

yes yes Corman Mark Joyner

12001 Guilford Road, Annapolis 

Junction, MD 20701 301-343-5419

mjoyner@cormanconstruction.co

m

yes Corman Construction Michael Trapami mtrapani@cormanconstruction.com

yes yes yes Corman Construction mark joyner Estimator

12001 Guilford Road, Annapolis 

Junction, MD, 20701 410-792-9400 mjoyner@cormanconstruction.com

yes Delon Hampton & Associates Doug Nauman Vice President/Transit Practice Leader

8403 Colesville Road, Suite 600, 

Silver Spring, MD 20910

240-485-3118 dnauman@delonhampton.com

yes Dewberry Mark Scott

8401 Arlington Blvd. Fairfax, VA 

22031 703-549-0651 mscott@dewberry.com

yes Dewberry Ron Jakominich

8402 Arlington Blvd. Fairfax, VA 

22031 703.849.0651 rjakominich@dewberry.com

yes yes yes Dewberry Richard Law Project Architect

8403 Arlington Blvd. Fairfax, VA 

22031 703-549-0651 rlaw@dewberry.com

Yes yes Dewberry Sarah Patterson

133 West 31st Street, Suite 301, 

New York, NY 10001-3406 646.434.3372 spatterson@dewberry.com

yes Dewberry Scott M. Houchin Sr. Plumbing Designer

8401 Arlington Blvd, Suite 600, 

Fairfax, VA 22031

212-685-0903 shouchin@dewberry.com 

yes Digitronics Inc.                                     Brian McKnight Technical Support Specialist

3918 Prosperity Avenue Suite 

301, Fairfax, VA 22031

703-698-

9800                                       bmcknight@digitronicscsinc.com

yes DMY Engineering Consultants, Inc. Bob Holstead branch manager

217 Perry Parkway, Suite 12, 

Gaithersburg, MD, 20877 301-768-4168 bholstead@dmyec.com

yes Eco Battery Jack Lane andy@jakpros.com

yes yes yes Facchina Construction Company Tom McFall Project Executive

102 Centennial St, Suite 201, La 

Plata, MD 20646 240.776.7156 tmcfall@facchina.com      

yes yes Facchina Construction Company Scott Glass Senior Project Manager

510 McCormick Drive, Suite B, 

Glen Burnie, MD 21061 240-776-7184 sglass@facchina.com

yes Freyssinet, Inc. Michael Louis

CEO

44880 Falcon Place, Ste100, 

Sterling, VA 20166

703-774-1286

Michael.Louis@freyssinetusa.co

m

yes yes Freyssinet, Inc. Ed Kluckowski Business Development Manager

44881 Falcon Place, Ste100, 

Sterling, VA 20166

571-315-8172

Edward.Kluckowski@freyssinetus

a.com

yes Freyssinet, Inc. Mike Chattin Lead Estimator

44880 Falcon Place, Suite 100 - 

Sterling, VA, 20166 703-378-2500 mike.chattin@freyssinetusa.com

yes GES Global Engineering Solutions Edwin Brundage Director of Business Development

6700A Rockledge Drive Suite 

301 Bethesda MD 20817 301-216-2871 edwinB@theges.com

Global Engineering Solutions
Ed Brundage

Senior Associate

6700A Rockledge Drive, Suite 

301, Bethesda, MD, 20817 301-216-2871 edwinb@theges.com         

yes Haris Design & Construction Co. Frank Tymczyszyn Executive Director of Preconstruction

12410 Milestone Center Drive, 

Suite 175, Germantown, MD< 

20876 301-294-6390 X 110 frankt@harisdesign.com
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Yes yes HDR Adeel Mysorlewala Project manager

500 Seventh Avenue, 15th Floor, 

New York, New York 10018 571-327-5810

Robert.Victor@hdrinc.com; 

adeel.mysorewala@hdrinc.com

Yes yes yes HDR Dave Zaslow

500 Seventh Avenue, 15th Floor, 

New York, New York 10018 646-369-3013 Dave.Zaslow@hdrinc.com

ibvltd@yahoo.com ibvltd@yahoo.com

Yes ICS-Nett Ron Clark Director of Engineering and Operations

2650 Park Tower Dr., Suite 801, 

Vienna, VA 22180 (703) 967-7194 rclark@ics-nett.com

Yes Industrial Commercial Cleaning Group, Inc. (ICCG) Hanford Jones Consultant

1000 Atlantic Avenue  Kyle Will 

Bldg. 2nd Floor

Camden, New Jersey 08104

(856) 541-7241

hjones@industrialcommercialclea

ninggroup.com

yes yes Industrial Commercial Cleaning Group, Inc. (ICCG) Hanford Jones 609-864-4756

hjones@industrialcommerciacleanin

ggroup.com

yes yes Intelect Corporation Jim Benton Director of compliance

4000 Dillon Street, Baltimore, 

MD, 21224 410-779-7818 Jim.Benton@intelectcorp.com

yes
Jackson and Tull

Timothy d. Barr Senior Program Manager

6411 Ivy Lane, Suite 204. 

Greenbelt, MD, 20770 240-553-7034
tbarr@jnt.com

yes
Jett Caulking and Waterproofing

Emmett Sacre CEO

202-230-5905; 202-487-

5198 ewsbillyboy@gmail.com

yes Jett Caulking Waterproofing and Restoration Daniel Pailen Northern Region Manager 443-600-4964 dpailen89@gmail.com

yes jett caulking waterproofing and restoration Marvin Pinkney mpinkneyjr3@gmail.com

yes yes yes Judlau Contracting Al Sylvester Vice President

1700 Diagonal Rd, Alexandria, 

VA 22314 (703)-566-3835 asylvester@Judlau.com

Yes

Karn Charuhas Chapman and Twoney

Enrique Bellini Principal

1120 connecticut avenue nw, 

suite 1250. washington dc, 

20036 202-659-5600 eabellini@kcct.com

Yes

Karn Charuhas Chapman and Twoney

Peter Sallee Sr architectural manager

1120 connecticut avenue nw, 

suite 1250. washington dc, 

20036 202-659-5601 psallee@kcct.com

yes yes yes Kiewit Jeff Brown Vince.Basile@kiewit.com; 

Kiewit Lana.sofy@kiewit.com

Kiewit Kristin.reitz@kiewit.com

yes yes yes Kiewit Marshall Legenza

8501 W.Higgings Rd, Suite 400, 

Chicago, IL, 60631 847-264-0156 Marshall.Legenza@kiewit.com

Yes Yes Yes

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Thomas Boyle Chief Estimator

450 Dividend Drive

Peachtree City, GA 30269

770-487-2300 Thomas.Boyle@kiewit.com

Yes yes yes M.C. Dean, Inc. James Cooper Project Manager

22980 Indian Creek Drive 

Sterling VA 20166 703-928-8502 james.cooper@mcdean.com

Yes yes yes M.C. Dean, Inc. Jeremy Darr Project Superintendent

22980  Indian Creek Drive 

Sterling VA 20166 571-436-9342 jeremy.darr@mcdean.com

yes M.C. Dean, Inc. Oscar Kimondo Estimator

22980  Indian Creek Drive 

Sterling VA 20166 404-935-2026 oscar.kimondo@mcdean.com

Yes yes yes M.C. Dean, Inc. Adrian tesliuc Estimator/Cost Engineer

22980  Indian Creek Drive 

Sterling VA 20166 703-517-2995 adrian.tesliuc@mcdean.com

yes yes Mass Electric Ron Smith

4790 Regent Blvd #100, Irving, 

TX 75063 202-359-2072 rsmith@masselec.com

Yes yes yes Mass Electric Construction Oliver Andrews Estimating Manager

4790 Regent Blvd #100, Irving, 

TX 75063 972-505-4637 OAndrews@MassElec.com

Yes yes yes Mass Electric Construction Andrew Facemyer

4790 Regent Blvd #100, Irving, 

TX 75063 972-336-1228  AFacemyer@masselec.com

yes yes MBP Ron Bard Senior Engineer

10440 Little Patuxent Parkway, 

Suite 250, Columbia, MD 21044 410-715-9462; 800-579-

3903 rbard@mbpce.com

yes yes MBP Carlos Sanchez Project Manager

10441 Little Patuxent Parkway, 

Suite 250, Columbia, MD 21044

410-715-9462 csanchez@mbpce.com

yes Yes mbp Ron Bard

yes yes Meyer Consulting Engineers Corporation Sean Kelly Business Development

451 Hungerford Drive, Suite 600, 

Rockville, MD, 20850 301-738-5690 skelly@mcecorp.com

yes Mimar Architects and Engineers, Inc. Kal Bhatti CEO/President

7000 Secutiry Blvd, Suite 320, 

Baltimore, MD, 21244 410-944-4900 X 101 kbhatti@mimarch.net

yes MYM Electric Contractor/Global World Technology Arthur Christian

made4meconstructioninc@yahoo.co

m

yes Orion Abdul Alqassab 703-321-2190 a.alqassab@orionmngt.com

yes Orion Management, LLC Aaron Tesnow Business Development

8003 Forbes Place, Suite 

300,Springfield, VA, 22151 703-321-2190 a.tesnow@orionmngt.com

OTB Contracting Anu Jain Estimator 

9109 Euclid Ave Suite 103, 

Manassas, VA 20110

703-659-1069 Office,  703-

659-0943 Fax,  571-480-

3088Cell

Yes OTB Contracting Baruch Gedalia bgedalia@otbcontracting.com

yes Potomac Construction Co, Inc. Yogesh Patel Project Manager

4701 Lydell road Hyattsville MD 

20781 (301)-386-3030 ypatel@pccimd.com

yes Potomac Construction Co, Inc. harry singh Vice President hsignh@pccimd.com

yes PowerComm Construction, Inc.
John Bonilla Vice President Business Development

3429 Ramsgate Terrace,  

Alexandria VA 22309 571-259-8773

jbonilla@powercommconstruction

.com

Yes R.M. Thornton Michael Musgrove System project manager

120 West Hampton, Ave. Capitol 

Heights, Md. 20743 (301)-350-5000 mmusgrove@RMThornton.com 

yes yes R.M. Thornton Matthew parry 301-350-5000 mparry@rmthornton.com
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yes SB Construction Group, LLC Sarj Akhund | Vice President

7100 Chesapeake Road, Suite 

202, Hyattsville, MD 20784

301-830-8484 x 302

sakhund@sbconstructiongroup.c

om

yes yes yes Sheladia Associates Inc. Yahya Aliabadi
Chief Structural Engineer

15825 Shady Grove Rd. Suite 

100 Rockville Maryland 20850 301-670-5306 yaliabadi@sheladia.com

yes Sheladia Associates Inc.
Mugdha Pimprikar Deputy Project Manager

15827 Shady Grove Rd. Suite 

100 Rockville Maryland 20850 301-590-3939 mpimprikar@Sheladia.com

yes Sheladia Associates Inc. Yahya Aliabadi, PE Chief Structural Engineer yaliabadi@sheladia.com

Yes yes yes Singleton Electric Company, Inc. Jason Schiller  Estimator

7860 Cessna Ave.

Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879

301.258.2600 jschiller@singletonelectric.com

yes

Singleton Electric Company, Inc.

Jim Polk Superintendent

7861 Cessna Ave.

Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879

301.258.2600 jschiller@singletonelectric.com

yes

Singleton Electric Company, Inc.

David Singleton Vice President of Preconstruction

7861 Cessna Ave.

Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879

301-258-2600 david@singletonelectric.com

Yes yes yes Skanska Civil NE Sarah Bishop

99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 

110, Alexandria, VA 22314 408-609-1656 Sarah.Bishop@skanska.com

Yes yes yes Skanska Civil NE Kim Kohr

99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 

110, Alexandria, VA 22314 917-417-7376 Kim.Kohr@skanska.com

Yes yes yes Skanska Civil NE Mohamed Abdel-Al

75-20 Astoria Blvd, Suite 200, 

Queens, NY 11370 Mo.Nabil@skanska.com

yes Surelock Communications, Inc. Steve Eyres steve@surelockcommunications.com

Yes yes SYSTRA Consulting Carl Hedgren Design Manager

1600 Market Street, Suite 1310; 

Philadelphia PA; 19103 215-861-9488

CHEDGDREN@systra.com; 

chedgren@systrausa.com

Yes yes yes SYSTRA Consulting Joel Minch
Vice President- Infrastructure Sector Manager

; 150 Clove Road ● 7
th

 Floor ● 

Little Falls, NJ ● 07424 973 873 9739 JMINCH@systra.com

Yes Yes
Weidlinger

Paul Hobelmann Associate Principal, Structural engineering

1825 K Street NW, Suite 350, 

Washington DC 20006-1257 202-649-2500 paul.hobelmann@wai.com

yes Carlos Sanchez mbc construction engineering csanchez@mbpce.com
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